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DELIBERATIONS ON IMPLEMENTATION OF THE OFFICIAL LANGUAGE

3608. DR. SATYANARAYAN JATIYA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of comparative status of each meeting of the ‘‘Implementation Committee’’ held after 2014 in the context of the ‘‘Annual Programme’’ of the implementation of the official language Hindi under the Ministry; and

(b) the details of the Chairmanship of the meeting and prescribed continuity of the meetings and the time by which the set target would be achieved?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) & (b): The details of meetings of the Implementation Committee of Ministry held after
2014 under the chairmanship of Joint Secretary, in-charge of Official Language (OL), are as under:

YEAR APRIL-JUNE JULY-SEPT OCT.-DEC. JAN.-MARCH

2015 - - 13/11/2015 18/01/2016
2016 08/06/2016 - 23/11/2016 30/03/2017
2017 30/06/2017 08/09/2017 26/12/2017 30/03/2018

Some of the important targets prescribed in the Annual Programme pertaining to (i)
Hindi notings, (ii) original correspondence in Hindi, (iii) letters replied to in Hindi which received in Hindi, (iv) electronic equipment purchased which are equipped with the facility to work in Hindi, (v) bilingual website, (vi) workshops, advertisements, etc., were achieved over a period of time (between 2015 to 2017) to a certain extent.

Continuous efforts are being made to achieve the prescribed targets which are yet to be met.
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